Government of Jammu and Kashmir Transport Department Civil Secretariat, J&K.

Subject:

Grant of 14 days Earned Leave in favour of Mr. Abrar Ahmed Kripak, Jr. Scale JKAS, ARTO, Anantnag.

Government Order No. 07-JK(TR) of 2025 Dated: 0? -02-2025

Post-facto sanction is hereby accorded to the grant of Fourteen (14) days Earned Leave with effect from 31-01-2025 in favour of Mr. Abrar Ahmed Kripak, Jr. Scale JKAS, ARTO, Anantnag, on medical grounds.

It is further ordered that during the leave period of Mr. Abrar Ahmed Kripak, the work of the ARTO Office Anantnag shall be looked after by Regional Transport Officer, Kashmir, in addition to his own duties.

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Nirai Kumar) IAS Secretary to the Government Transport Department

No. TRPT-MVD/2/2025-02-TPT (7613621)

Dated: 63 -02-2025.

Copy to the:-

1. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.

2. Joint Secretary (JK & Ladakh), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.

3. Transport Commissioner, J&K.

4. OSD with Hon'ble Minister, CAPD, Transport Department, Science and Technology, Information Technology, Youth Services & Sports and ARI & Training Department for information of the Hon'ble Minister .

Regional Transport Officer, Kashmir.

6. Private Secretary to Secretary to the Government, Transport Department.

Concerned Officer.

8. In-charge website.

(Raman Sharma) JKAS Under Secretary to Government,

Transport Department.